#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OAG WORLDWIDE LIMITED		04/30/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBM AVIATION WORLDWIDE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Church Street	
Internal Address:	Dunstable	
City:	Bedfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LU54HB	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195067	OAG
Registration Number:	2153807	OAG
Registration Number:	1296130	OAG
Registration Number:	2267504	OAG CARGODISK
Registration Number:	2960136	OAG EXECUTIVE FLIGHT GUIDE
Registration Number:	2336275	OAG FLIGHT GUIDE
Registration Number:	2875633	OAG FLIGHT PLANNER
Registration Number:	3213197	OAG FLIGHTS
Registration Number:	2860863	OAG OFFICIAL AIRPORT GUIDE
Registration Number:	1883516	OAG OFFICIAL TRAVELER
Serial Number:	77330595	OAG POCKET FLIGHT GUIDE
Registration Number:	2883088	OAG TRAVEL PLANNER
Registration Number:	2788280	OAG

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0845

900133995

Registration Number:	1314556	OFFICIAL AIRLINE GUIDE
Registration Number:	2456058	FREQUENT FLYER
Registration Number:	3129022	INFORWARDING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)467-8532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-600-3134

Email: mheddell@ubm-us.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Heddell
Address Line 1: 11 West 19th Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10011

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Heidi Schiller
Address Line 1: 197 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060-2915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Heddell
Signature:	/melissaheddell/
Date:	05/13/2009

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UBM Aviation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0846



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4226716

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## OAG WORLDWIDE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

## **UBM AVIATION WORLDWIDE LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 30th April 2009



**RECORDED: 05/13/2009** 



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0847